
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000908-2021 

Contract

Transformational Leadership Development Programme

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000908
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028ae2  
Published 15 January 2021, 5:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council

Civic Centre, Victoria Avenue

Southend-on-Sea

SS2 6YL

Contact

Mr Lee White

Email

leewhite@southend.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1702215000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000908-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000908-2021
mailto:leewhite@southend.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

National registration number

UKH3

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southend.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.southend.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.southend.gov.uk/
http://www.southend.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Transformational Leadership Development Programme

Reference number

DN454777

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Delivery of the Local Authorities Transformational Leadership Development Programme

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £268,662

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

79411000 - General management consultancy services

79998000 - Coaching services

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council’s aim for the Transformational Leadership Development Programme is to:

Shift the leadership behaviours to a much more collaborative enquiry led approach to help
better embed SBC’s

values and behaviours.

Equip our leaders to establish the right conditions within their teams, building a culture of
agility, partner centricity, constructive challenge and commissioning.

Develop the capacity to take people on the journey providing everyone with the tools to
perform their role ensuring high functioning, agile and collaborative teams.

Embed our ambitions for a Strength Based approach to Leadership ensuring we deliver
the Southend 2050 outcomes.

Incorporate learning content that is multi-media based using industry best practice

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality- response to technical questions and
presentation/interview stage / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing for the initial term / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 155-380451

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:380451-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN454777

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 39 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 39 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ThePublicOffice Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH31 - Southend-on-Sea

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-18T03:15:20+0000
	TCPDF




